

Requested by Senator GELSER

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3270**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 5, delete “certain” and
2 insert “up to 15”.

3 In line 6, after “disabilities” insert “, other than individuals with intel-
4 lectual or developmental disabilities or mental illness,” and delete “seven”
5 and insert “six”.

6 Delete lines 10 through 14 and insert:

7 “(a) Ensure that an adult foster home maintains a minimum staff to res-
8 ident ratio of one to five at all times;

9 “(b) Prohibit the shared occupancy of rooms by residents other than
10 spouses or intimate partners;

11 “(c) Ensure that the agreement by a spouse or intimate partner to share
12 a room is voluntary;

13 “(d) Require a resident who volunteers to share a room with a spouse or
14 intimate partner to sign a residency agreement attesting that the agreement
15 to share a room with the spouse or intimate partner is voluntary;

16 “(e) Ensure that a resident’s consent to share a room with a spouse or
17 intimate partner is revocable at any time and that a spouse or intimate
18 partner who shares a room is informed that the consent is revocable; and”.

19 In line 15, delete “(c)” and insert “(f)”.

20
